 Table of contents
  Metal Oxide Varistor(MOV)
 Metal Oxide Varistor(MOV)
 Varistors-5D Series
SR180K05D
SR220K05D
SR270K05D
SR330K05D
SR390K05D
SR470K05D
SR560K05D
SR680K05D
SR820K05D
SR101K05D
SR121K05D
SR151K05D
SR181K05D
SR201K05D
SR221K05D
SR241K05D
SR271K05D
SR301K05D
SR331K05D
SR361K05D
SR391K05D
SR431K05D
SR471K05D
SR511K05D
SR561K05D
SR 621K05D
SR 681K05D
Maximum Withstanding
Surge Current
Max.
Allowable Varistor Clamping Maximum Typical
Capacitance Voltage Voltage   (8/20 μs)  Voltage Engergy
Type   (8/20 μs) Safety
Number Approval
Acrms DC DC Volts 1 time 2 time Vc Ip 2ms 10/1000μs @1kHz
Volts Volts Min Max Amps Volts Amps Joules pF
11 14 16 20 100 50 36 1 0.4 0.6 1500
14 18 20 24 100 50 43 1 0.6 0.8 1260
17 22 24 30 100 50 53 1 0.7 0.9 1050
20 26 30 36 100 50 65 1 0.9 1.2 850
25 31 35 43 100 50 77 1 1.1 1.3 600
30 38 42 52 100 50 93 1 1.4 1.6 500
35 45 50 62 100 50 110 1 1.5 1.9 400
40 56 61 75 100 50 135 1 1.8 2.3 360
50 66 74 90 400 200 135 5 2.4 3.0 350
60 85 90 110 400 200 165 5 2.4 3.5 320
75 102 108 132 400 200 200 5 3.0 5.0 250
95 127 135 165 400 200 250 5 3.5 5.5 180
120 160 170 207 400 200 320 5 4.2 8.0 155
130 175 185 225 400 200 340 5 5.0 8.5 140
140 180 198 242 400 200 360 5 6.0 9.0 125
150 200 216 264 400 200 395 5 6.5 10.0 115
180 230 255 311 400 200 475 5 7.5 11.0 105
195 250 270 330 400 200 525 5 8.0 11.5 95
210 275 297 363 400 200 540 5 8.5 11.7 85
230 300 324 396 400 200 595 5 9.0 13.0 80
250 330 351 429 400 200 650 5 10 15 75
275 370 387 473 400 200 710 5 11 16 65
300 385 423 517 400 200 775 5 13 19 55
320 420 459 561 400 200 865 5 15 21 39
360 470 522 638 400 200 960 5 17 25 36
390 505 558 682 400 200 1040 5 19 27 33
420 560 612 748 400 200 1120 5 21 30 30
 Varistors-7D Series
S 22.2 1 309297 .
: VDE
Maximum Withstanding
Surge Current
Max.
Allowable Varistor Clamping Maximum Typical
Capacitance Voltage Voltage   (8/20 μs)  Voltage Engergy
Type   (8/20 μs) Safety
Number Approval
Acrms DC DC Volts 1 time 2 times Vc Ip 2ms 10/1000μs @1kHz
Volts Volts Min Max Amps Volts Amps Joules pF
11 14 16 20 250 125 36 2.5 0.8 1 2900SR180K07D
SR220K07D
SR270K07D
SR330K07D
SR390K07D
SR470K07D
SR560K07D
SR680K07D
SR820K07D
SR101K07D
SR121K07D
SR151K07D
SR181K07D
SR201K07D
SR221K07D
SR241K07D
SR271K07D
SR301K07D
SR331K07D
SR361K07D
SR391K07D
SR431K07D
SR471K07D
SR511K07D
SR561K07D
SR621K07D
SR681K07D
14 18 20 24 250 125 43 2.5 0.9 1.3 2400
17 22 24 30 250 125 53 2.5 1 1.4 1800
20 26 30 36 250 125 65 2.5 1.2 1.7 1500
25 31 35 43 250 125 77 2.5 1.5 2.1 1230
30 38 42 52 250 125 93 2.5 1.8 2.5 950
35 45 50 62 250 125 110 2.5 2.2 3.1 890
40 56 61 75 250 125 135 2.5 2.5 3.8 850
50 66 74 90 1200 600 135 10 3.5 5.5 830
60 85 90 110 1200 600 165 10 4 6.5 730
75 102 108 132 1200 600 200 10 5 7.8 570
95 127 135 165 1200 600 250 10 6.5 9.7 400
120 160 170 207 1200 600 300 10 8.8 12 305
130 175 185 225 1200 600 340 10 10 13 275
140 180 198 242 1200 600 360 10 11 14 250
150 200 216 264 1200 600 395 10 11 16 230
180 230 255 311 1200 600 455 10 12 18 205
195 250 270 330 1200 600 505 10 13 19 185
210 275 297 363 1200 600 540 10 14 20 170
230 300 324 396 1200 600 595 10 15 25 155
250 330 351 429 1200 600 650 10 17 26 145
275 370 387 473 1200 600 710 10 20 28 130
300 385 423 517 1200 600 775 10 21 30 115
320 420 459 561 1200 600 850 10 23 32 88
360 470 522 638 1200 600 960 10 27 39 85
390 505 558 682 1200 600 1040 10 29 43 82
420 560 612 748 1200 600 1120 10 32 45 78
 Varistors-10D Series
 Varistors-14D Series
 Varistors-20D Series
 Varistors-25D Series
 Varistors-5E/7E Series
 Varistors-10E/14E Series
 Varistors-18E/20E Series
 V-I CURVE
 V-I CURVE
 V-I CURVE
 V-I CURVE
VH Series: For ESD Protection at High Speed Application
WTC Working Voltage Varistor voltage Clamping voltage Cap. Value
Part Number VDC(max) Vv @1mA Vclamp(max) (8/20 s) pF(typ) @1MHz
VH0201M050CGT330N 5.5 8~14 28 33
VH0201M050CGT470N 5.5 8~14 26 47
VH0201M050CGT640N 5.5 8~14 26 64
WTC
Part Number
MAXIMUM RATINGS SPECIFICATIONS
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
Max. Claming Voltage at
Specified Current (8/20 s)
Nominal Voltage @ 1mA (DC)
Current
Maximum Capacitance
@1MHz
VM(DC) Vc VN(DC)Min. VN(DC)Max. C
(V) (V) (V) (V) (pF) %
VH0402M050CGT100N 5.5 40 at 1A 11 21 10 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT330N 5.5 38 at 1A 11 21 33 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT470N 5.5 36 at 1A 9 19 47 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT101N 5.5 35 at 1A 9 19 100 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT181N 5.5 34 at 1A 8 18 180 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT331N 5.5 32 at 1A 8 18 330 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT5R0 5 72 at 1A 28 38 4~9 +80/-20%
VH0402M050CGT100 5 72 at 1A 28 38 7~13 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT220 5 52 at 1A 18 28 15.4~28.6 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT330 5 52 at 1A 18 28 23.1~42.9 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT560 5 52 at 1A 18 28 39.2~72.8 ±30%
VH0402M050CGT101 5 52 at 1A 18 28 70~130 ±30%
VH0402M120CGT5R0 12 72 at 1A 28 38 4~9 +80/-20%
VH0402M120CGT100 12 72 at 1A 28 38 10 ±30%
VH0402M120CGT220 12 55 at 1A 20 30 22 ±30%
VH0402M120CGT330 12 55 at 1A 20 30 33 ±30%
VH0402M120CGT560 12 55 at 1A 20 30 56 ±30%
VH0402M120CGT101 12 55 at 1A 20 30 100 ±30%
VH0402M240CGT0R8 24 200 at 1A 100 150 0.8~1.5 +80/-20%
VH0402M240CGT2R5 24 200 at 1A 100 150 2~4.5 +80/-20%
 Multilayer Chip Varistor(MLV)
 Multilayer Chip Varistor(MLV)
VH Series: For ESD Protection at High Speed Application (continuous)
WTC
Part Number
MAXIMUM RATINGS SPECIFICATIONS
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
Max. Claming Voltage at
Specified Current (8/20 s)
Nominal Voltage @ 1mA (DC)
Current
Maximum Capacitance
@1MHz
VM(DC) Vc VN(DC)Min. VN(DC)Max. C
(V) (V) (V) (V) (pF) %
VH0603M050CGT100N 5.5 40 at 1A 11 21 10 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT330N 5.5 38 at 1A 11 21 33 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT470N 5.5 37 at 1A 9 19 47 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT101N 5.5 36 at 1A 9 19 100 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT331N 5.5 32 at 1A 8 18 330 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT220N 12 46 at 1A 15 25 22 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT151N 12 44 at 1A 15 25 150 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT331N 12 42 at 1A 15 25 330 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT5R0 5 55 at 1A 20 30 4~9 +80/-20%
VH0603M050CGT100 5 65 at 1A 24 36 10 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT220 5 34 at 1A 15 25 22 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT330 5 34 at 1A 15 25 33 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT560 5 36 at 1A 15 25 56 ±30%
VH0603M050CGT101 5 36 at 1A 15 25 100 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT5R0 12 85 at 1A 33 50 5~9 +80/-20%
VH0603M120CGT100 12 60 at 1A 27 42 10 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT220 12 55 at 1A 20 30 22 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT330 12 55 at 1A 20 30 33 ±30%
VH0603M120CGT101 12 55 at 1A 20 30 100 ±30%
VH0603M240CGT0R8 24 200 at 1A 100 150 0.8~1.5 +80/-20%
VH0603M240CGT2R5 24 240 at 1A 100 150 2~4.5 +80/-20%
VZ Series: For Surge & ESD Protection
WTC
Part Number
MAXIMUM RATINGS SPECIFICATIONS
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
Maximum
Non-Repetitive
Surge Current
Maximum
Non-Repetitive
Surge Energy
Max. Claming
Voltage at
Specified
Current
Nominal Voltage Typical
Capacitance
(8/20 s) (10/1000 s) (8/20 s) @ 1mA (DC) Current @1KHz
VM(DC) VM(AC) ITM WTM Vc VN(DC)Min. VN(DC)Max. C
(V) (V) (A) (J) (V) (V) (V) (pF)
VZ0402M050AGTN 5.5 4 20 0.05 24 at 1A 8 18 270
VZ0402M090AGTN 9 6 20 0.05 41 at 1A 11.5 21.5 130
VZ0402M180AGTN 18 14 20 0.05 54 at 1A 23 33 85
VZ0402M200AGTN 20 17 20 0.05 70 at 1A 32 42 35
VZ0402M120AGTN 12 - - - 110 at 1A 25 40 7
VZ0402M12LAGTN 12 - - - 150 at 1A 45 65 3.5
VZ0402M18LAGTN 18 - - - 150 at 1A 45 65 3.5
VZ0402M26LAGTN 26 - - - 145 at 1A 45 65 4
VZ0402M050AGT 5.5 4 20 0.05 20 at 1A 8 11 295
VZ0402M090AGT 9 6 20 0.05 23 at 1A 10.2 13.8 190
VZ0402M140AGT 14 11 20 0.05 30 at 1A 15.3 20.7 135
VZ0402M180AGT 18 14 20 0.05 40 at 1A 21.6 26.4 93
VZ0603M050AGTN 5.5 4 30 0.1 24 at 1A 8 18 270
VZ0603M090AGTN 9 6 30 0.1 41 at 1A 11.5 21.5 210
VZ0603M180AGTN 18 14 30 0.1 54 at 1A 23 33 150
VZ0603M260AGTN 26 20 30 0.1 70 at 1A 32 42 100
VZ0603M120AGTN 12 - - - 110 at 1A 25 40 40
VZ0603M12LAGTN 12 - - - 150 at 1A 45 65 3.5
VZ0603M26LAGTN 26 - - - 145 at 1A 45 65 4
VZ0603M050AGT 5.5 4 30 0.1 20 at 1A 8 11 800
VZ0603M090AGT 9 6 30 0.1 23 at 1A 10.2 13.8 680
VZ0603M140AGT 14 11 30 0.1 30 at 1A 15.3 20.7 350
VZ0603M180AGT 18 14 30 0.1 39 at 1A 21.6 26.4 270
VZ0603M260AGT 26 20 30 0.1 54 at 1A 29.7 36.3 200
VZ Series: For Surge & ESD Protection (continuous)
WTC
Part Number
MAXIMUM RATINGS SPECIFICATIONS
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
Maximum
Non-Repetitive
Surge Current
Maximum
Non-Repetitive
Surge Energy
Max. Claming
Voltage at
Specified
Current
Nominal Voltage Typical
Capacitance
(8/20 s) (10/1000 s) (8/20 s) @ 1mA (DC) Current @1KHz
VM(DC) VM(AC) ITM WTM Vc VN(DC)Min. VN(DC)Max. C
(V) (V) (A) (J) (V) (V) (V) (pF)
VZ0603M300AGT 30 25 30 0.1 65 at 1A 35.1 42.9 120
VZ0603M380AGT 38 30 30 0.1 77 at 1A 42.3 51.7 100
VZ0805M050AGTN 5.5 4 80 0.1 22 at 1A 7.8 12 500
VZ0805M090AGTN 9 6 80 0.2 30 at 1A 10.8 18 420
VZ0805M110AGTN 11 8 100 0.3 32 at 1A 14 20 360
VZ0805M140AGTN 14 11 100 0.1 38 at 1A 17.2 21 400
VZ0805M160AGTN 16 14 120 0.3 46 at 1A 22 28 400
VZ0805M180AGTN 18 14 120 0.3 44 at 1A 19.8 25.2 350
VZ0805M22LAGTN 22 17 30 0.1 54 at 1A 25 34 100
VZ0805M220AGTN 22 17 120 0.3 50 at 1A 24.3 30.7 400
VZ0805M260AGTN 26 20 100 0.4 56 at 1A 29.7 37.3 220
VZ0805M300AGTN 30 25 100 0.3 71 at 1A 35.1 43.9 250
VZ0805M380AGTN 38 30 100 0.3 81 at 1A 42.3 52.7 200
VZ0805M450AGTN 45 35 80 0.1 93 at 1A 55 61 170
VZ1206M050CGTN 5.5 4 200 0.3 23 at 1A 8 13 1500
VZ1206M140CGTN 14 11 200 0.5 36 at 1A 18 21.6 640
VZ1206M180AGTN 18 14 150 0.4 40 at 1A 19.8 24.2 1800
VZ1206M180CGTN  18 14 200 0.4 40 at 1A 19.8 24.2 650
VZ1206M220CGTN 22 17 200 0.3 48 at 1A 24.3 30.7 650
VZ1206M300CGTN 31 25 200 1 69 at 1A 35.1 43.9 550
VZ1206M380CGTN 38 30 200 1.1 81 at 1A 42.3 52.7 500
VZ1206M560CGTN 56 40 200 1 110 at 1A 63 77 180
VZ1206M650AGTN 65 50 100 0.5 138 at 1A 76 92 250
VZ1210M050AGT 5.5 4 250 0.4 20 7.5 10.5 5200
VZ1210M180AGT 18 14 250 0.8 39 21.6 26.4 1150
VZ1210M180CGT 18 14 400 1.4 39 21.6 26.4 1600
VZ1210M220CGT 22 17 400 1.7 44 24.3 29.7 1500
VZ1210M260AGT 26 20 250 1.2 54 29.7 36.3 610
VZ1210M260CGT 26 20 400 1.9 54 29.7 36.3 880
VZ1210M300AGT 30 25 250 1.4 65 35.1 42.9 550
VZ1210M300CGT 30 25 400 1.7 65 35.1 42.9 800
VZ1210M380CGT 38 30 400 2 77 42.3 51.7 530
VZ1210M450AGT 45 35 250 2 90 50.4 61.6 400
VZ1210M560AGT 56 40 250 2.3 110 61.2 74.8 300
VZ1812M180CGT 18 14 800 2.3 39 21.6 26.4 3500
VZ1812M300CGT 30 25 800 3.7 65 35.1 42.9 2350
VZ1812M380AGT 38 30 500 3.5 77 42.3 51.7 2200
VZ1812M380CGT 38 30 800 4.2 77 42.3 51.7 1600
VZ1812M450AGT 45 35 500 4.2 90 50.4 61.6 1000
VZ1812M450CGT 45 35 800 5 90 50.4 61.6 1200
VZ1812M127AGT 127 95 600 4.2 270 135 165 330
VZ2220M140CGT 14 11 1200 5.4 30 15.3 20.7 10500
VZ2220M180CGT 18 14 1200 5.8 39 21.6 26.4 8500
VZ2220M220AGT 22 17 1000 3.8 44 24.3 29.7 6600
VZ2220M220CGT 22 17 1200 7.2 44 24.3 29.7 8300
VZ2220M260AGT 26 20 1000 4.3 54 29.7 36.3 6300
VZ2220M260CGT 26 20 1200 7.8 54 29.7 36.3 8000
VZ2220M300AGT 30 25 1000 5.5 65 35.1 42.9 6000
VZ2220M300CGT 30 25 1200 9.6 65 35.1 42.9 7500
VZ2220M380AGT 38 30 1000 6.3 77 42.3 51.7 4000
VZ2220M380CGT 38 30 1200 12 77 42.3 51.7 4600
VZ2220M450CGT 45 35 1200 12 90 50.4 61.6 3500
VZ2220M560AGT 56 40 1000 8.8 110 61.2 74.8 2000
 Multilayer Chip Varistor(MLV)
VA Series: For Automotive Applications
WTC
Part Number
Working voltage Varistor voltage Clamping Voltage Capacitance Peak current Transient energy
VRMS VDC VV  Vc Cp imax Wmax
(V) (V)
(V)
(V) (pF) (A) (J)
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.) (Max.)
 < 10 A 1mA DC 1A 1MHz 8/20 s 10/1000 s 8/20 s
VA0402M020AGT601 2.5 3.3 4 ~ 6.5 17 600 8 0.04
VA0402M040AGT241 4 5.5 6.5 ~ 9.4 22 240 20 0.04
VA0402M060AGT121 6 9 11 ~ 16.5 32 120 20 0.05
VA0402M070AGT121 7 9 11 ~ 16.5 33 120 20 0.05
VA0402M080AGT850 8 11 14 ~ 17.5 35 85 20 0.05
VA0402M100AGT101 11 14 18 ~ 22.5 44 100 10 0.02
VA0402M140AGT750 14 18 20 ~ 26.5 45 75 20 0.05
VA0603M020AGT481 2.5 3.3 4 ~ 6.5 17 900 20 0.04
VA0603M060AGT241 6 9 11 ~ 15.5 30 240 30 0.1
VA0603M070AGT241 7 9 11 ~ 15.5 30 240 30 0.1
VA0603M110AGT500 11 14 16.5 ~ 22 40 50 30 0.1
VA0603M140AGT150 14 16 23 ~ 34.2 70 15 5 0.03
VA0603M170AGT750 17 22 25 ~ 41 54 75 30 0.075
VA0603M170AGT500 17 22 24.3 ~ 30.7 54 50 10 0.1
VA0603M200AGT800 20 26 30 ~ 43 67 80 30 0.1
VA0603M250AGT120 25 32 51.9 ~ 71 124 12 5 0.1
VA0603M300AGT350 30 38 42 ~ 51 80 35 30 0.1
WTC
Part Number
Working voltage Varistor voltage Clamping Voltage Capacitance Peak current Transient energy
VRMS VDC VV  Vc Cp imax Wmax
(V) (V)
(V)
(V) (pF) (A) (J)
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.) (Max.)
 < 10 A 1mA DC
1A
1KHz 8/20 s 10/1000 s
8/20 s
VA0603M040AGT301 4 5.5 6.4 ~ 9.7 21 375 30 0.1
VA0603M140AGT121 14 16 22 ~ 28 46 120 30 0.2
VA0603M140AGT300 14 17 21.6 ~ 34.4 70[2A] 30 2 0.05
VA0603M140AGT101 14 18 19.8 ~ 25.2 44 100 30 0.2
VA0603M140AGT111 14 18 19.8 ~ 24.2 40 110 30 0.2
VA0603M140AGT161 14 19 24 ~ 32 64[2A] 160 20 0.1
VA0603M170AGT101 17 22 24.3 ~ 30.7 50 100 30 0.2
VA0603M170AGT161 17 22 24.3 ~30.7 50 160 30 0.2
VA0603M250AGT900 25 31 35 ~ 43.9 71 90 30 0.2
VA0805M040AGT501 4 5.5 7.8~12 22 500 80 0.1
VA0805M060AGT421 6 9 10.8~18 30 420 80 0.2
VA0805M080AGT361 8 11 14~20 32 360 100 0.3
VA0805M110AGT401 11 14 17.2~21 38 400 100 0.1
VA0805M140AGT401 14 16 22~28 46 400 120 0.3
VA0805M140AGT351 14 18 19.8~25.2 44 350 120 0.3
VA0805M170AGT101 17 22 25~34 54 100 30 0.1
VA0805M170AGT401 17 22 24.3~30.7 50 400 120 0.3
VA0805M200AGT221 20 26 29.7~37.3 56 220 100 0.4
VA0805M250AGT251 25 31 35.1~43.9 71 250 100 0.3
VA0805M300AGT201 30 38 42.3~52.7 81 200 100 0.3
VA0805M350AGT171 35 45 55~61 93 170 80 0.1
VA1206M040AGT152 4 5.5 8~13 23 1500 200 0.3
VA1206M110AGT461 11 14 18~21.6 38 460 100 0.3
VA1206M110AGT641 11 14 18~21.6 36 640 200 0.5
VA1206M140AGT801 14 16 22~28 44 800 200 0.6
VA1206M140AGT841 14 16 24.3~29.7 50 840 100 0.4
VA1206M140AGT701 14 16 19.8~25.2 42 700 200 0.5
VA1206M170AGT651 17 22 24.3~30.7 48 650 200 0.3
VA1206M170AGT841 17 22 24.3~29.7 50 840 100 0.4
VA1206M200AGT601 20 26 29.7~37.3 58 600 200 0.7
VA1206M250AGT551 25 31 35.1~43.9 69 550 200 1
VA1206M300AGT501 30 38 42.3~52.7 81 500 200 1.1
VA1206M350AGT201 35 45 54~62 108 200 200 1.1
VA1206M400AGT181 40 56 63~77 110 180 200 1
VA1206M500AGT251 50 65 76~92 138 250 100 0.5
VA1206M600AGT121 60 85 100~120 168 120 100 0.7
 Multilayer Chip Varistor(MLV)
 PLAN & MEMO
 PLAN & MEMO